
Estimated PIP Remedies
(as a function of market size and BA-MA performance)

(< 5% market penetration)

Submeasures Tier 1 Tier 2 Total

135 18,195,000$    20,150,000$    38,345,000$    
50 CLECs 270 36,390,000$    40,300,000$    76,690,000$    

540 72,780,000$    80,600,000$    153,380,000$  
135 36,390,000$    40,300,000$    76,690,000$    

100 CLECs 270 72,780,000$    80,600,000$    153,380,000$  
540 145,560,000$  161,200,000$  306,760,000$  

Submeasures Tier 1 Tier 2 Total

135 2,440,000$      7,800,000$      10,240,000$    
50 CLECs 270 4,880,000$      15,600,000$    20,480,000$    

540 9,760,000$      31,200,000$    40,960,000$    
135 4,880,000$      15,600,000$    20,480,000$    

100 CLECs 270 9,760,000$      31,200,000$    40,960,000$    
540 19,520,000$    62,400,000$    81,920,000$    

Submeasures Tier 1 Tier 2 Total

135 16,587,500$    25,050,000$    41,637,500$    
50 CLECs 270 33,175,000$    50,100,000$    83,275,000$    

540 66,350,000$    100,200,000$  166,550,000$  
135 33,175,000$    50,100,000$    83,275,000$    

100 CLECs 270 66,350,000$    100,200,000$  166,550,000$  
540 132,700,000$  200,400,000$  333,100,000$  

Moderate and Stationary (8,8,8,8)

Good and Almost Stationary (4,5,6,7)

Poor and Almost Stationary (9,10,11,12)



Estimated PIP Remedies
(as a function of market size and BA-MA performance)

(25% market penetration)

Submeasures Tier 1 Tier 2 Total

135 18,195,000$    8,060,000$      26,255,000$    
50 CLECs 270 36,390,000$    16,120,000$    52,510,000$    

540 72,780,000$    32,240,000$    105,020,000$  
135 36,390,000$    16,120,000$    52,510,000$    

100 CLECs 270 72,780,000$    32,240,000$    105,020,000$  
540 145,560,000$  64,480,000$    210,040,000$  

Submeasures Tier 1 Tier 2 Total

135 2,440,000$      3,120,000$      5,560,000$      
50 CLECs 270 4,880,000$      6,240,000$      11,120,000$    

540 9,760,000$      12,480,000$    22,240,000$    
135 4,880,000$      6,240,000$      11,120,000$    

100 CLECs 270 9,760,000$      12,480,000$    22,240,000$    
540 19,520,000$    24,960,000$    44,480,000$    

Submeasures Tier 1 Tier 2 Total

135 16,587,500$    10,020,000$    26,607,500$    
50 CLECs 270 33,175,000$    20,040,000$    53,215,000$    

540 66,350,000$    40,080,000$    106,430,000$  
135 33,175,000$    20,040,000$    53,215,000$    

100 CLECs 270 66,350,000$    40,080,000$    106,430,000$  
540 132,700,000$  80,160,000$    212,860,000$  

Moderate and Stationary (8,8,8,8)

Good and Almost Stationary (4,5,6,7)

Poor and Almost Stationary (9,10,11,12)


